

Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

8-24-1976

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (cranston)

Alan Cranston

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Cranston, Alan, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (cranston)" (1976). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 782.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/782

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (cranston)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Alan Cranston, August 24, 1977, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, funds, money

United States Senate

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20510

August 24, 1977

Mr. Henri Temianka Chamber Symphony Society of California, Inc. 6380 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1715 Los Angeles, California 90048

Dear Mr. Temianka:

I was pleased to receive your letter informing me that the California Chamber Symphony received its grant from the National Endowment for the Arts for the fiscal year 1978, despite misunderstandings that temporarily blocked the funds. Please forgive my late reply.

During its 17 years of existence, the California Chamber Symphony has made an important contribution to the musical life and culture of Southern California. I am delighted to witness the ongoing operation of this group. If I can be of any help in the future, please get in touch with me.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

Alan Cranston